
2018-19 Golf Tournaments

Date Host School Tournament Course Time Tourn. Director Email Cell

2/21/2019 Hobbs JV Boys Kickoff (Par 3) Rockwind 10:00 AM Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

2/22/2019 Hobbs JV Girls Kickoff (Par 3) Rockwind 10:00 AM Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

2/25/2019 Carlsbad Carlsbad JV Invite Carlsbad CC 9:00 AM Bryan Jones Bryan.Jones@CarlsbadSchools.net 575-491-7526

2/28/2019 Hobbs JV Boys Tourney (Par 3) Rockwind 10:00 AM Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/1/2019 Hobbs JV Girls Tourney (Par 3) Rockwind 10:00 AM Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/4/2019 Artesia Artesia JV Invite Artesia Country Club Tee Times Dusty Bean dustybean@me.com 575-420-2589

3/5/2019 Alamogordo Alamogordo JV Invite Desert Lakes GC 9:00 AM Tommy Standefer tommy.standefer@aps4kids.org 575-491-7174

3/7/2019 Ruidoso Kent Beatty Classic Cree Meadows CC 9:00 AM Melissa Nanz Melissa.rae.7.23@gmail.com 575-973-5760

3/11/2019 Alamogordo Alamogordo Varsity Invite Desert Lakes GC 9:00 AM Tommy Standefer tommy.standefer@aps4kids.org 575-491-7174

3/13/2019 Lovington Lovington JV Invite Lovington CC 9:00 AM Joe Bledsoe joebledsoe@lovingtonschools.net 720-218-6114

3/14/2019 NMMI NMMI JV Invite NMMI GC 9:00 AM Crea Fields crae@nmmi.edu 505-250-8059

3/18/2019 Roswell JV Jamboree Spring River GC 9:00 AM Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

3/19/2019 Rio Rancho RRPS Invite Twin Warriors 9:00 AM Jason Black jason.black@rrps.net 505-259-7108

3/20/2019 Texico Texico Invite Farwell GC (TX) 9:00 AM Kristen Scanlan Kscanlan@texicoschools.com 575-914-8504

3/21/2019 Ruidoso Great 8 Links at Sierra Blanca 9:00 AM Melissa Nanz Melissa.rae.7.23@gmail.com 575-973-5760

3/21/2019 Hobbs Hobbs JV Girls Invite Rockwind 9:00 AM Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/22/2019 Roswell Alien 8 NMMI GC 9:00 AM Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

3/28/2019 Hot Springs Hot Springs JV Invite 1 T or C Municipal GC 9:00 AM Rick Artman rartman@torcschools.net 575-740-5346 

3/28/2019 Hope/St. Pius Hope/St. Pius Invite Los Altos GC 8:00 AM Bill Huntsman billhuntsman@comcast.net 505-440-9665

4/1/2019 Artesia Eddy County Challenge Artesia Country Club Tee Times Dusty Bean dustybean@me.com 575-420-2589

4/1/2019 ABQ. Academy Albuquerque Academy Invite Tanoan Country Club 9:00 AM Dave Michel michel@aa.edu

4/2/2019 Carlsbad Eddy County Challenge Lake Carlsbad Municipal 9:00 AM Bryan Jones Bryan.Jones@CarlsbadSchools.net 575-491-7526

4/3/2019 Clovis Clovis JV Invite 2 Clovis Municpal GC 9:00 AM Steve Speck steve.speck@clovis-schools.org 806-790-7198

4/4/2019 Goddard Goddard Invite Spring River GC 9:00 AM BJ Jones bjjones@risd.k12.nm.us 575-291-5329

4/5/2019 Lovington Lovington Invite Lovington CC 12:30 PM Joe Bledsoe joebledsoe@lovingtonschools.net 720-218-6114

4/8/2019 ABQ. Academy Albuquerque Academy JV Invite Tanoan Country Club 9:00 AM Bill Barclay billbarc@comcast.net

4/8/2019 Bosque Bosque Invite Canyon Club 9:00 AM Jacqui Spence Jacqs.Spence@gmail.com 505-385-6312

4/8/2019 Ruidoso Leroy Gooch TBA 9:00 AM Melissa Nanz Melissa.rae.7.23@gmail.com 575-973-5760

4/8/2019 Aztec Aztec Invite Coyote Del Malpais 9:00 AM Irene Barry ahbarrir@aztec.k12.nm.us 970-903-9285

4/8/2019 Miyamura Chase the Fox Fox Run 9:00 AM Frank Aguayo faguayo@gmcs.k12.nm.us 505-870-0205

4/9/2019 Miyamura Chase the Fox Fox Run 9:00 AM Frank Aguayo faguayo@gmcs.k12.nm.us 505-870-0205

4/9/2019 Aztec Aztec Invite Coyote Del Malpais 9:00 AM Irene Barry ahbarrir@aztec.k12.nm.us 970-903-9285

4/9/2019 Ruidoso Leroy Gooch TBA 9:00 AM Melissa Nanz Melissa.rae.7.23@gmail.com 575-973-5760

4/9/2019 NMMI Colt Classic NMMI GC 9:00 AM Crea Fields crae@nmmi.edu 505-250-8059

4/10/2019 Eunice Eunice JV Invite (Boys) Eunice Municipal GC 9:00 AM Jenny Woodell jwoodell@eunice.org 575-964-5293

4/10/209 Los Alamos Los Alamos Spring JV Invite Los Alamos GC 9:00 AM Andy Ainsworth a.ainsworth@laschools.net 253-722-4447

4/11/2019 Hobbs Hobbs JV Boys Invite Rockwind 9:00 AM Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

4/11/2019 Aztec Aztec Spring JV Tourn. Aztec Municipal GC 9:00 AM Irene Barry ahbarrir@aztec.k12.nm.us 970-903-9285
4/15/2019 Roswell Spring Classic - Boys Spring River GC 9:00 AM Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

4/15/2019 Roswell Spring Classic - Girls NMMI GC 9:00 AM Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047
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4/16/2019 Roswell Spring Classic - Boys NMMI GC 9:00 AM Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

4/16/2019 Roswell Spring Classic - Girls Spring River GC 9:00 AM Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

4/17/2019 Carlsbad Play the Rock Carlsbad Municipal 9:00 AM Bryan Jones bryan.jones@carlsbadschools.net 575-491-7526

4/18/2019 Eunice Eunice JV Invite (Girls) Eunice Municipal GC 9:00 AM Jenny Woodell jwoodell@eunice.org 575-964-5293

4/18/2019 Hot Springs Hot Springs JV Invite 2 T or C Municipal GC 9:00 AM Rick Artman rartman@torcschools.net 575-740-5346 

4/22/2019 Hobbs Buck Brandon Rockwind 9:00 AM Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

4/22/2019 Dexter Dexter Invite Roswell CC 9:00 AM Larry VandenBout vandenboutl@dexterdemons.org 505-469-1548

4/23/2019 Hobbs Buck Brandon Rockwind 9:00 AM Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

4/23/2019 Belen Abby Piaz Invite TBA Donald Marquez marquezdo@beleneagles.org 505-553-9121

4/25/2019 NMMI NMMI Invite NMMI GC 9:00 AM Crea Fields crae@nmmi.edu 505-250-8059

4/22/2019 Los Alamos Los Alamos Spring Invite Los Alamos GC 9:00 AM Andy Ainsworth a.ainsworth@laschools.net 253-722-4447

4/29/2019 Piedra Vista Piedra Vista Varsity Spring Invite Pinon Hills GC 9:00 AM Tom Yost tyost@sjcounty.net 505-486-4736

4/29/2019 Lovington Black/Murphy Invite Lovington CC 9:00 AM Joe Bledsoe joebledsoe@lovingtonschools.net 720-218-6114

4/30/2019 Clovis Clovis Invite Clovis Municpal GC 9:00 AM Steve Speck steve.speck@clovis-schools.org 806-790-7198

5/1/2019 Los Alamos Northern NM JV Golf Finale Los Alamos GC 9:00 AM Andy Ainsworth a.ainsworth@laschools.net 253-722-4447

5/2/2019 NMMI Las Chance Invite NMMI GC 9:00 AM Crea Fields crae@nmmi.edu 505-250-8059

Yellow Indicates JV Tournament
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